
 
 

Government of West Bengal 
Department of Panchayats & Rural Development 

Jessop Building (1st Floor), 63, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata-700 001 
 

CORRIGENDUM 
 
Memo No.1376/RD/O/MGNREGA/18M-01/12                                      Dated: 27.02.2012 
 
In the REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL FOR Design, Development, Implementation and 
Maintenance of an end to end ICT Solution for MGNREGS in West Bengal issued from 
the Panchayats & Rural Development Department, Government of West Bengal, 
Reference No. 01/ MGNREGS/2012 dated 20.02.12 as well as the CORRIGENDUM 
Memo No.1344/RD/O/MGNREGA/18M-01/12 Dated: 24.02.2012) the following additional 
changes are made: 
 
In paragraph 2.1, in place of “The Panchayat & Rural Development Department, 
Government of West Bengal has decided that it will engage suitable e-governance 
implementing agency / organization / company through a QCBS process for such 
purpose.”- will be replaced by “The Panchayat & Rural Development Department, 
Government of West Bengal has decided that it will engage suitable e-governance 
implementing agency / organization / company/ Consortium through a QCBS process for 
such purpose.” 
 
After 2.1, a new paragraph as detailed below is inserted:  
2.1.1  If bidder is Consortium, the partners would be limited to three (including lead 

partner). Consortium firm shall jointly and severally be responsible for completion 
of the project. Consortium must fulfill the following minimum qualification 
requirements:  

1. The lead partner shall meet not less than 50% of all of the qualification 
criteria given in Clause 2.6b (Page-9). 

2. Each of the remaining partners shall meet not less than 25% of all the 
qualifying criteria given in Clause 2.6b (Page-9). 

3. The consortium must also collectively satisfy the criteria given in Clause 
2.6c, 2.6d and 2.6f (Page-9). For this purpose the relevant figures for each 
of the partners  shall be added together to arrive at the total capacity of 
the consortium, which shall be 100% or more. 

4. The lead partner or any other member of the Consortium shall meet the 
qualification criteria given in Clause 2.6e (Page-9).   

5. All the members of the Consortium shall meet the criteria given in Clause 
2.6a and 2.6g (Page-9). 

6. Consortium applicants shall provide a certified copy of the consortium  
agreement in demonstration of the partners undertaking joint and several 
liabilities for the performance of any contract entered into before award of  
work. Statement of intent to participate in the Consortium has to be 
submitted at the time of application. 
  

The following may be read with Clause 5 (Payment terms, page 18 and 19 of the 
RFP) 

The Govt. reserves the right to evaluate the phase-wise activities in 
consultation with the System Integrator selected and reschedule the 
payment clause with or without imposing a performance linked incentive or 
penalty at each phase of the contract schedule. 
 
   *************************** 
 
 
 


